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No. 99, S.] [Published November 22, 1955.
CHAPTER 649

AN ACT to create 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359r) of the statutes, relating
to appropriating a sum of money therein named to David Ballarine
of Madison for property damage caused by the spread of fire from
state property.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (1) (b) (line 359r) of the statutes is created to
read:
20.005 (1) (b)

359r David Ballarine $300.00
SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund to David

Ballarine of the city of Madison, the sum of $300.00 to compensate him for

damage caused to his fruit trees and property by a fire negligently com-

menced or permitted to spread by employes of W.H.A. radio station.

Acceptance of this appropriation shall operate as a complete release to

the state of any claim by David Ballarine as a result of the fire.

Approved November 17, 1955.
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